502659483 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2706090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BERTHON-JONES	04/19/2001
PETER BATEMAN	02/28/2001
DAVID JOHN BASSIN	03/02/2001
GORDON MALOUF	04/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESMED LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 ELIZABETH MACARTHUR DRIVE	
City:	BELLA VISTA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14012603	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)654-0415

 Phone:
 (908) 518-6338

 Email:
 Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RESMED 3.0-039 CCCCC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. KOHN	
Signature:	/David J. Kohn/	
	PATENT	

502659483 REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0881

Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0882

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date: March 7,2001

Assignor:

Michael Berthon-Jones

Address:

7 Leonay Parade

Leonay NSW 2750, Australia

Assignor:

David John Bassin

Address:

52 Dolphin St

Coogee NSW 2034, Australia

Assignor:

Gordon Malouf

Address:

43 Coopernook Avenue

Gymea Bay NSW 2227, Australia

Assignor: Address:

Pe

Peter Bateman

19 Star Crescent,

West Pennant Hills NSW 2125, Australia

Assignee: ResMed Ltd. Address: (A.C.N. 003 765 142)

97 Waterloo Road North Ryde

New South Wales 2113

Australia

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on even date hereof and Entitled

DETERMINING SUITABLE VENTILATOR SETTINGS FOR PATIENTS WITH ALVEOLAR HYPOVENTILATION DURING SLEEP

This patent application is called "the Patent Application". U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/799,260 filed on March 5, 2001

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application. *

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0883

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	<u>WITNESSES</u>
1):	Michael Berkelous	19 APRILZON	Wholso
Name:	Michael BERTHON-JONES	,	CERRIONA MERSON
2) .	Defuna	28.2.2001	a Jacoba
Name:	Peter BATEMAN		I GERMOINE TACKEDA
3)		2 March 200	1 AMECULIAN
Name:	David John BASSIN		ADRIENNA MEGILUERY
4)	Mahuf	12 April 2001	2 Leen
Name:	Gordon MALOUF	ı	FEIER BATEMAN.

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 01/30/2014